subject to further environmental review. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,  

1. Approval and Cap. The Town Board approves the proposal submitted by CHA Consulting, Inc., 

dated December 17, 2025, as the basis for scope and budget, for a not-to-exceed amount of 

Eighty-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($89,800), subject to the adjustments described 

below.  

2. Negotiation Authority; Use of Legacy Model. The Town Supervisor is authorized and directed 

to negotiate and execute a written contract with CHA that: (a) incorporates and documents any 

reuse of the Town’s legacy hydraulic model and data;

[...]

the purpose of promoting forest industries, supporting recreational trail development, and 

advancing community initiatives in the Northern Forest region. 

2. That the Town Supervisor is authorized and directed to execute said Agreement on behalf of the 

Town of Long Lake. 

3. That the Town Board authorizes payment of One Thousand Seven-Hundred and Fifty ($1,750) 

from A1010.4 Town Board as provided in the 2026 Town Budget. 

4. That the Northern Forest Center shall use said funds to further its mission, including promoting 

Long Lake within its regional initiatives, and shall provide a year-end report within 60 days of the